

Resolution No. 22-03

A RESOLUTION of the Tennessee City Management Association encouraging and supporting the nomination of Eric Stuckey as an ICMA Vice President.

WHEREAS, Eric Stuckey is the long-serving City Manager for the City of Franklin, Tennessee, and in that capacity has proven himself to be on the of the best and most capable city managers in the State of Tennessee; and

WHEREAS, Eric is very involved in the city management professional at all levels and served as President of the Tennessee City Management Association for the year 2019-2020; and

WHEREAS, Eric chairs the Ethics Committee of the Tennessee City Management Association and is quite familiar with the partnership between TCMA, its committees, and ICMA; and

WHEREAS, Eric has been a career-long member of ICMA, being involved with ICMA at many levels; and

WHEREAS, Eric exemplifies the best our profession has to offer, and will contribute to, and serve ICMA with dedication and enthusiasm:

NOW, THEREFORE, we the Board of Directors of the Tennessee City Management Association, on behalf of the members therein, do hereby encourage and support the nomination of Eric Stuckey for the position of Vice President of the International City/County Management Association.

Proclaimed in Gatlinburg, Tennessee on this 25th day of October 2022.

Tim Ellis, President	Greg McClain, Secretary